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DARWIN SEASON 2 2024 
The following information in conjunction with the Darwin Touch Association Conditions 
of Entry, 8th edition Touch Football Rules and all Territory and National policies are 

applicable to Darwin Season 2 2024. Darwin Touch Association reserves the right to 
update, modify and clarify the rules, as necessary.  

It is the responsibility of Team Delegates, players and team officials to ensure all players, 

and spectators are respectful and aware of the local and national rules and regulations.  

 

Important Contacts 

Competition email: nt.competitions@touchfootball.com.au 

Competition Coordinator:   Michael Crowe 

T: 0400 638 911 

 

 

TFA Northern Territory Office 

NT State Manager:    Tyson Blanco  

T: 0420 307 498 

E: tyson.blanco@touchfootball.com.au 

Sports Operations Coordinator:  Michael Crowe 

T: 0400 638 911 

E: michael.crowe@touchfootball.com.au 
Community Sports Coordinator:  Kieren Crowe  

T: 0424019161  

E: kieren.crowe@touchfootball.com.au 

 

Darwin Touch Football Association Advisory Committee 

 

Thomas Edgword 

Nathan McDonald 

Tamara Dingo 

Position Vacant 

Position Vacant 
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DARWIN SEASON 2 2024 

Competition Details 

Divisions 

MONDAYS WEDNESDAYS 

Men’s Open PLAY TOUCH 

Women’s Open PLAY TOUCH 

Men’s Open Social Touch 

Women’s Social Touch 

Men’s Over 35s 

Women’s Over 27s 

Mixed Open Div 1-2 PLAY TOUCH 

Mixed Open Div 3-5 Social Touch 

Mixed Family Social Touch 

 

Team nominations will be limited by available fields / grounds 

Nominations received after the closing date will only be accepted at the convenience of 

the competition.  

 

Important dates 

Referee Course 1 4th September TRL 

Monday Wednesday Location 

R1 Monday 9th September R1 Wednesday11th September NTRU 
R2 Monday 16th September R2 Wednesday 18th September NTRU 

R3 Monday 23rd September R3 Wednesday 25th September NTRU 

Shoosh for kids  

R4 Monday 30th September 

Shoosh for kids  

R4 Wednesday 2nd October 

 

NTRU 

Referee Course 2 6th October TRL 

R5 Monday 7th October R5 Wednesday 9th October NTRU 

R6 Monday 14th October R6 Wednesday 16th October NTRU 

R7 Monday 21st October R7 Wednesday 23rd October NTRU 

R8 Monday 28th October R8 Wednesday 30th October TRL 
R9 Monday 4th November R9 Wednesday 6th November TRL 

R10 Monday 11th November R10 Wednesday 13th November TRL 

R11 Monday 18th November R11 Wednesday 20th November TRL 

R12 Monday 25th November R12 Wednesday 27th November TRL 

NO MORE Semi Finals  

Monday 2nd December 

NO MORE Semi Finals  

Wednesday 4th December 

 

TRL 

NO MORE Grand Finals  
Monday 9th December 

NO MORE Grand Finals  
Wednesday 11th December 

 
TRL 
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Venue 

Round 1-7 Skyring Rugby Park, 71 Abala 

Road, Marrara 
Round 8-Grand Finals Territory Rugby 

League Stadium, 105 Abala Road, Marrara 

 

Game times 

Monday & Wednesday’s 

6.00pm, 6.50pm,  

7.40pm, 8.30pm

Park Fees 

$117 per person, per team  
Players MUST be registered for each team they 
play in before taking the field 
 
Players may nominate in multiple divisions, but 
only 1 team per division, notification must be 
received in writing prior to nominating in 
multiple divisions.  
 
All players must be registered members of 
Touch Football Australia and Touch Football 
NT, a fee of $42 will be charged to each 
individual upon their first registration each 

financial year.  

Team fees  

ONLY teams sponsored by a business or CLUBS 
with (3) or more teams are eligible to apply for 

team fees, this request MUST be made in 

writing PRIOR to the season commencement, 
calculated on 12x player fee. Players are still 

required to register via the MySideline portal. 

Player pool - Individuals 
Register your interest as a player here: 

https://forms.office.com/r/YrPYvJhXDv   

  

Information provided will be passed on to 
team contacts. 

Match balls 

Will be supplied by the association for each 

game.  

Team Delegate 

It is the responsibility of the team delegate to 

ensure that the team is adhering to the Darwin 
Touch Associations Conditions of Entry.  

Key Responsibilities 

• Nominate your team 

• Send the link to players to nominate 

• All teams must have a minimum of 6 

players registered prior to the 

commencement of the season, by round 3 

all teams must have a minimum 10 players 

registered.  

• Only allow registered players to play 

• Have all players in the same uniform 

• Be responsible for your team, all players 

must abide by the local, Territory and 

National policies 

• Assist the Association  

- If you need to forfeit notify us by 

midday on the day of play 

- Report all facility concerns to the 

Ground Manager ASAP 

- Provide a referee each week 

 

 


